## RACONTEUR GLOBAL RESOURCES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Ganesh Films India Ltd.)

Regd. Office: 503, 5th Floor, Plot – 461D, A Wing Parshvanath Gardens,
Bhaudaji Road, Kings Circle, Matunga, Mumbai-400019
Email Id: ganeshfilm.compliance@gmail.com| CIN: L07100MH2018PLC307613 | Tel No: +91 9779029129

Date: 29th April, 2024

To
The Listing Department
BSE Limited,
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400001

SUB.: CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40 (9) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2024.

REF: RACONTEUR GLOBAL RESOURCES LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GANESH FILMS INDIA LIMITED (SCRIP CODE: 541703)

Dear Sir/Madam.

With reference to the above subject matter, we are attaching herewith the certificate in terms of Regulation 40 (9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 signed by Ms. Anuradha Malik, Practicing Company Secretary for the year ended on March 31, 2024.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Raconteur Global Resources Limited (Formerly known as Ganesh Films India Limited)

PAJIV

Digitally signed by RAJIV
VASHISHT

Date: 2024.04.29

VASHISHT Date: 2024.04.29

Rajiv Vashisht (Managing Director) DIN: 02985977

Enclosed: Certificate under Regulation 40 (9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended on March 31, 2024.



## Anuradha Malik **Practicing Company Secretary**

(Peer Reviewed)

Address: H.No. 61, VPO Jauli, Sonipat, Haryana-131301 M. No: +91 9034571110, Email: csanuradhamalik@gmail.com

## CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40 (9) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

On the basis of the information and confirmation relating to the record of transfer of equity shares of **RACONTEUR GLOBAL RESOURCES LIMITED (Formerly Known as Ganesh Films India Limited)** (CIN: L07100MH2018PLC307613) (hereinafter referred as to 'the Company') as maintained and provided electronically by **Bigshare Services Private Limited** (hereinafter referred to as 'the RTA'), pertaining to the period from 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024 (hereinafter referred to as 'the period') for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, I hereby certify the following for the year ended 31st March, 2024:

- a) Share Certificate relating to the valid requests received for the transmission, transposition of Shares received during the Period from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2023 to 31<sup>st</sup> March 2024 as entered in the Register of Renewed and Duplicate Share Certificates have been issued within 15 (fifteen) days of the date of lodgement of requests except those rejected on technical grounds.
- b) Share Certificates in respect of all valid requests for sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange, duplicate received during the period from 1sr April 2023 to 31<sup>st</sup> March 2024 have been issued within 30 (thirty) days of lodgement except those rejected on technical grounds. Further as per the records made available to us there were no request relating to endorsement of calls/ allotment monies, on the share Certificate(s), received during the said period.

**Anuradha Malik Practicing Company Secretaries** 

ANURADHA MALIK

DN C-NI, o-Personal, posudosym-do-Ni-pischol-Mini DN8sip 3mr Oz. 2.5.4 20-48771968:22374b:24b:1682277.38da813853787 db427087078c28991d, pozsal Code-131301, sr-Hayyana, seisiNyember 1-1395cdoc6o0025sc1 bl 833c5a4678652328 bb68702104738231777a2db432, cn-ANURADH4 MALIK Date: 2024.04.25156841 46531.

M.No. 60626 CP No.: 27205

Peer Review No.: 5632/2024 UDIN: A060626F000262311

Dated: 29th April, 2024

**Place: Sonipat**